Taluk Office Kozhencherry, Mini Civil Station, Pathanamthitta Dated: 18/03/2024

CERTIFICATE OF LAND

Certified that land measuring total extent of 9955 Sq. meters is owned by the santhananda Mutt Rishi Jnana Sadhanalayam Trust and Santhananda Mutt by the way of Sale Deed and Gift Deed.

SI. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Thandapper No.44772, Survey No.241/1H1 of Pathanamthitta Village Vide Gift Deed No.2561 dated 21/12/2019 of office of Sub Registrar, Pathanamthitta in favour of Devi Njananishta General Secretary Santhananda Mutt Rishi Jnana Sadhanalayam Trust, Maroor Muri, Dhyanamala, Pathanamthitta.	20.23 Are
2.	Thandapper No.32197, Survey No.241/1A4 of Pathanamthitta Village Vide Sale Deed No.837 dated 31/03/2008 of office of Sub Registrar, Pathanamthitta in favour of Santhananda Giri, Santhananda Mutt.	20.23 Are
3.	Thandapper No.37344, Survey No.241/1A4 of Pathanamthitta Village Vide Sale Deed No.1263 dated 03/05/2012 of office of Sub Registrar, Pathanamthitta in favour of Santhananda Giri, Santhananda Mutt Rishi Jnana Sadhanalayam Trust.	59.09 Are

It is certified that said entire land comprises of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that Sree Santhanda Vidya Nikethan School, Dhyanamala, Kallarakadavu, Pathanamthitta run by name of Sree santhananda Mutt Rishi Jnana Sadhanalayam Trust is located on the said plot of land.

THE SHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFFERED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 9955 Sq. meters situated in Survey Nos. 241/1H1, 241/1A4, 241/1A4-1 at Pathanamthitta Village, Kozhencherry Sub Division, Pathanamthitta District, Kerala State and bounded as follows.

North : Mullamangalathu Gopalakrishna Pillai, Chenathu Murippu

: Land owned by Narayanan East

: Land owned by Leelamma, Devikripa & Municipal Road West

: Land owned by Manikantan & Government Rock South

This certificate is issued to produce before the authorities of CBSE, New Delhi.

Tahsildar

UNNIKRISHNA PILLAIS

E-mail:tahsildarkozhencherry@gmail.comZHEN

Pin: 689645